# OP \$140.00 1751584

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM682308

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Des Moines Register and Tribune Co.		10/15/2021	Corporation: IOWA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	One Penn's Way
Internal Address:	OPS II
City:	New Castle
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1751584	RIDE RIGHT
Registration Number:	1249840	THE DES MOINES REGISTER
Registration Number:	2288542	RAGBRAI
Registration Number:	2225622	RAGBRAI
Registration Number:	2879044	THE DES MOINES REGISTER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049133-0455
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2021

# **Total Attachments: 43** source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan)\_2021 [Executed]#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page4.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page5.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page6.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page7.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page8.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page9.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page10.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page11.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page12.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page13.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page14.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page15.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan)\_2021 [Executed]#page16.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page17.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page18.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page19.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page20.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page21.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page22.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page23.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page24.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page25.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page26.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan)\_2021 [Executed]#page27.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page28.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page29.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page30.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page31.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page32.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page33.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page34.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page35.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan)\_2021 [Executed]#page36.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan)\_2021 [Executed]#page37.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan) 2021 [Executed]#page38.tif

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan)\_2021 [Executed]#page39.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan)\_2021 [Executed]#page40.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan)\_2021 [Executed]#page41.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan)\_2021 [Executed]#page42.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (Term Loan)\_2021 [Executed]#page43.tif

#### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Trademarks Notice of Grant") is made as of October 15, 2021 by and among the Loan Parties party hereto (the "Grantor"), in favor of CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent for itself and the other Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, the Grantor holds the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2021, by and among the Loan Parties party thereto and the Grantee (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has pledged, collaterally assigned, and granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property of the Grantor including (i) the Trademarks, (ii) all extensions, modifications and renewals thereof, (iii) the goodwill of the Grantor's business symbolized by the foregoing or connected therewith, (iv) all proceeds thereof, including any income, license fees, royalties, damages, and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions and other violations thereof, (v) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, dilutions and other violations thereof, and (vi) all of the Grantor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment performance and observance, as the case may be, of all of the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance, as the case may be, of all of the Obligations, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby pledge, and collaterally assign to the Grantee (and its agents and designees), and grant to the Grantee (and its agents and designees), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Collateral.

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

This Trademarks Notice of Grant may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed

to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

[[DMS:5724730v4:10/14/2021-02:05 PM]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademarks Notice of Grant to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

**HOLDINGS**:

GANNETT CO., INC.

By:

Name: Michael E. Reed

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

**BORROWER**:

GANNETT HOLDINGS LLC

By: GANNETT CO., INC., as its Sole Member

By:

Name: Michael E. Reed

#### **GUARANTORS:**

BRIDGETOWER MEDIA HOLDING COMPANY CA ALABAMA HOLDINGS, INC. CA LOUISIANA HOLDINGS, INC. CA MASSACHUSETTS HOLDINGS, INC. CA NORTH CAROLINA HOLDINGS, INC. CA SOUTH CAROLINA HOLDINGS, INC. COPLEY OHIO NEWSPAPERS, INC. DAILY JOURNAL OF COMMERCE, INC. DAILY REPORTER PUBLISHING COMPANY DB ACQUISITION, INC. DB ARKANSAS HOLDINGS, INC. DB IOWA HOLDINGS, INC. DB NORTH CAROLINA HOLDINGS, INC. DB OKLAHOMA HOLDINGS, INC. DB TENNESSEE HOLDINGS, INC. DB TEXAS HOLDINGS, INC. DB WASHINGTON HOLDINGS, INC. FINANCE AND COMMERCE, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA ALASKA HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA ARKANSAS HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA CALIFORNIA HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA COLORADO HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA CONNECTICUT HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA CORNING HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA DELAWARE HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA DIRECTORIES HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA FREEPORT HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA GEORGIA HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA ILLINOIS HOLDINGS II, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA ILLINOIS HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA INDIANA HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA IOWA HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA KANSAS HOLDINGS II. INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA KANSAS HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA LANSING PRINTING, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA LOUISIANA HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MACOMB HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MARYLAND HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MASSACHUSETTS I, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MASSACHUSETTS II, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MICHIGAN HOLDINGS II, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MICHIGAN HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MINNESOTA HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MISSOURI HOLDINGS II. INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA MISSOURI HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Name: Mark Maring

Title: Senior Vice President of Finance and

GATEHOUSE MEDIA NEBRASKA HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA NEW YORK HOLDINGS, INC. GATEHOUSE MEDIA NORTH DAKOTA HOLDINGS, INC.

Treasurer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

GATEHOUSE MEDIA OHIO HOLDINGS II, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA OHIO HOLDINGS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA OKLAHOMA HOLDINGS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA OREGON HOLDINGS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA PENNSYLVANIA HOLDINGS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA SOUTH DAKOTA HOLDINGS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA SUBURBAN NEWSPAPERS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA TENNESSEE HOLDINGS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA TEXAS HOLDINGS II, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA TEXAS HOLDINGS, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA VIRGINIA HOLDINGS, INC.

LMG MAINE HOLDINGS, INC.

LMG MASSACHUSETTS, INC.

LMG NATIONAL PUBLISHING, INC.

LMG RHODE ISLAND HOLDINGS, INC.

LMG STOCKTON, INC.

LOCAL MEDIA GROUP HOLDINGS LLC

LOCAL MEDIA GROUP, INC.

LOCO SPORTS, LLC

MINERAL DAILY NEWS TRIBUNE, INC.

NEWS LEADER, INC.

SEACOAST NEWSPAPERS, INC.

SUREWEST DIRECTORIES

TERRY NEWSPAPERS, INC.

LMG NANTUCKET, INC.

THE MAIL TRIBUNE, INC.

THE NICKEL OF MEDFORD, INC.

THE PEORIA JOURNAL STAR, INC.

THRIVEHIVE, INC.

UPCURVE, INC.

W-SYSTEMS CORP.

By: Mark Maring

Title: Senior Vice President of Finance and Treasurer

#### CYBERINK, LLC

By: GateHouse Media Pennsylvania Holdings, Inc., as its Sole Member

#### ENTERPRISE NEWSMEDIA HOLDING, LLC

By: GateHouse Media Massachusetts II, Inc., as its Sole Member ENTERPRISE NEWSMEDIA, LLC

By: Enterprise NewsMedia Holding, LLC, as its Sole Member

By: GateHouse Media Massachusetts II, Inc., its Sole Member

#### ENTERPRISE PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC

By: Enterprise NewsMedia LLC, as its Member

By: Enterprise NewsMedia Holding, LLC, its Member

By: GateHouse Media Massachusetts II, Inc., its Member

#### GEORGE W. PRESCOTT PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC

By: Enterprise NewsMedia LLC, as its Sole Member

By: Enterprise NewsMedia Holding, LLC, as its Sole Member

By: GateHouse Media Massachusetts II, Inc., as its Sole Member LOW REALTY, LLC

By: Enterprise NewsMedia LLC, as its Sole Member

By: Enterprise NewsMedia Holding, LLC, as its Sole Member

By: GateHouse Media Massachusetts II, Inc., as its Sole Member LRT FOUR HUNDRED, LLC

By: Enterprise NewsMedia LLC, as its Sole Member

By: Enterprise NewsMedia Holding, LLC, as its Sole Member

By: GateHouse Media Massachusetts II, Inc., as its Sole Member UPCURVE CLOUD LLC

By: UpCurve, Inc.

Title: Senior Vice President of Finance and Treasurer

ACTION ADVERTISING, INC.

ALEXANDRIA NEWSPAPERS, INC.

BAXTER COUNTY NEWSPAPERS, INC.

BIZZY, INC.

BOAT SPINCO, INC.

CITIZEN PUBLISHING COMPANY

DES MOINES REGISTER AND TRIBUNE COMPANY

DESK SPINCO, INC.

DETROIT FREE PRESS, INC.

DIGICOL, INC.

EVANSVILLE COURIER COMPANY, INC.

FEDERATED PUBLICATIONS, INC.

GANNETT GP MEDIA, INC.

GANNETT INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

GANNETT MEDIA CORP.

GANNETT MHC MEDIA, INC.

GANNETT MISSOURI PUBLISHING, INC.

GANNETT RETAIL ADVERTISING GROUP, INC.

GANNETT RIVER STATES PUBLISHING CORPORATION

GANNETT SB, INC.

GANNETT SUPPLY CORPORATION

GANNETT VERMONT PUBLISHING, INC.

JOURNAL COMMUNITY PUBLISHING GROUP, INC.

JOURNAL MEDIA GROUP, INC.

JOURNAL SENTINEL INC.

KICKSERV, INC.

MEMPHIS PUBLISHING COMPANY

MULTIMEDIA, INC.

PHOENIX NEWSPAPERS, INC.

PRESS-CITIZEN COMPANY, INC.

REACHLOCAL CANADA, INC.

REACHLOCAL DP, INC.

REACHLOCAL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

REACHLOCAL, INC.

RENO NEWSPAPERS, INC.

SEDONA PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC.

THE ADVERTISER COMPANY

THE COURIER-JOURNAL, INC.

THE DESERT SUN PUBLISHING CO.

THE TIMES HERALD COMPANY

WORDSTREAM, INC.

X.COM, INC.

YORK DAILY RECORD-YORK SUNDAY NEWS LLC

YORK DISPATCH LLC

By: Orlal Wes.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

#### ARIZONA NEWS SERVICE, LLC

- By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### BRIDGETOWER MEDIA DLN, LLC

- By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### IDAHO BUSINESS REVIEW, LLC

- By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### LAWYER'S WEEKLY, LLC

- By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS, LLC

- By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

By: <u>Other Weel</u> Name: Michael E. Reed

#### MISSOURI LAWYERS MEDIA, LLC

- By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- NEW ORLEANS PUBLISHING GROUP, L.L.C.
  - By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
  - By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- THE DAILY RECORD COMPANY, LLC
  - By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
  - By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- THE JOURNAL RECORD PUBLISHING CO., LLC
  - By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
  - By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- THE NWS COMPANY, LLC
  - By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
  - By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

Name: Michael E. Reed

#### BRIDGETOWER MEDIA, LLC

- By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### CA FLORIDA HOLDINGS, LLC

- By: Cummings Acquisition, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

### **CUMMINGS ACQUISITION, LLC**

- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### DOLCO ACQUISITION, LLC

- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### ENHE ACOUISITION, LLC

- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### LIBERTY SMC, L.L.C.

- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

Name: Michael E. Reed

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

#### **GANNETT VENTURES LLC**

- By: New Media Ventures Group LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### GATEHOUSE MEDIA HOLDCO, LLC

- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### GATEHOUSE MEDIA INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, LLC

- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### GATEHOUSE MEDIA OPERATING, LLC

- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### GATEHOUSE MEDIA, LLC

- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### NEW MEDIA HOLDINGS I LLC

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### NEW MEDIA HOLDINGS II LLC

- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### NEW MEDIA VENTURES GROUP LLC

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### NOPG, L.L.C.

- By: New Orleans Publishing Group, L.L.C., as its Manager
- By: Dolco Acquisition, LLC, as its Manager
- By: GateHouse Media Operating, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media Intermediate Holdco, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: GateHouse Media, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings II LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: New Media Holdings I LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### VENTURES ENDURANCE, LLC

- By: Gannett Ventures LLC, as its Manager
- By: New Media Ventures Group LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### VENTURES ENDURANCE EVENTS, LLC

- By: Ventures Endurance, LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Ventures LLC, as its Manager
- By: New Media Ventures Group LLC, as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

By: Orle Weed

Name: Michael E. Reed

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

#### DEALON, LLC

By: ReachLocal, Inc., as its Sole Member

#### DES MOINES PRESS CITIZEN LLC

- By: Des Moines Register and Tribune Company, as its Sole Member DESERT SUN PUBLISHING, LLC
  - By: Gannett Media Services, LLC, as its Sole Member
    - By Gannett Media Corp., as its Member
    - By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member
    - By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Member By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its Member FOODBLOGS, LLC
  - By: Grateful Media, LLC, as its Sole Member.
  - By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### GANNETT MEDIA SERVICES, LLC

- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Member
- By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member
- By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Member By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its Member

#### GANNETT PUBLISHING SERVICES, LLC

- By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Managing Member
- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- GANNETT SATELLITE INFORMATION NETWORK, LLC
  - By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### GANNETT UK MEDIA, LLC

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

## GFHC, LLC

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

# GNSS LLC

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

#### LOCALIQ LLC

- By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- THE SUN COMPANY OF SAN BERNARDINO, CALIFORNIA LLC
  - By: Gannett Media Services, LLC, as its Sole Member
    - By Gannett Media Corp., as its Member
    - By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member
    - By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Member By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its Member VISALIA NEWSPAPERS LLC
  - By: Gannett Media Services, LLC, as its Sole Member
    - By Gannett Media Corp., as its Member
    - By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member
    - By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Member By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
    - By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its Member

By: Name: Michael E. Reed

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

GCOE, LLC

By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Managing Member

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

GRATEFUL MEDIA, LLC

By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Managing Member

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

USA TODAY SPORTS MEDIA GROUP, LLC

By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Managing Member

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

GCCC, LLC

Gannett Missouri Publishing, Inc., as its Sole Member

IMAGN CONTENT SERVICES, LLC

By: USA Today Sports Media Group, LLC, as its Sole Member By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Managing Member

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

REACHLOCAL INTERNATIONAL GP LLC

By: ReachLocal International, Inc.

SALINAS NEWSPAPERS LLC

By: Gannett Media Services, LLC, as its Sole Member

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Member

By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member

By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Member By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its Member

SCRIPPS NP OPERATING, LLC

By: Desk Spinco Inc., as its Sole Member

TEXAS-NEW MEXICO NEWSPAPERS, LLC

By: Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC, as its Manager

By: The Sun Company of San Bernardino, California LLC, as its Managing Member

By: Gannett Media Services, LLC, as its Sole Member

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Member

By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member

By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Member By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its Member

Bv:

Name: Michael E. Reed

## THANKSGIVING VENTURES, LLC

By: Grateful Media, LLC

By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Sole Member

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

YORK NEWSPAPER COMPANY

By: York Newspapers Holdings, L.P., as its General Partner

By: York Partnership Holdings, LLC, as its General Partner

By: Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC, as its Managing Member

By: The Sun Company of San Bernardino, California LLC, as its Managing Member

By: Gannett Media Services, LLC, as its Sole Member

By Gannett Media Corp., as its Member

By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member

By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its

Member

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its

Member

By: York Partnership Holdings, LLC, as its General Partner

By: Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC, as its Managing Member

By: The Sun Company of San Bernardino, California LLC, as its Managing Member

By: Gannett Media Services, LLC, as its Sole Member

By Gannett Media Corp., as its Member

By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member

By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its

Member

By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member

By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its

Member

all Weed Name: Michael E. Reed

#### YORK NEWSPAPERS HOLDINGS, L.P.

- By: York Partnership Holdings, LLC, as its General Partner
- By: Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC, as its Managing Member
- By: The Sun Company of San Bernardino, California LLC, as its Managing Member
- By: Gannett Media Services, LLC, as its Sole Member
  - By Gannett Media Corp., as its Member
  - By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member
  - By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Member By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its Member YORK NEWSPAPERS HOLDINGS, LLC
  - By: York Newspapers Holdings, L.P., as its Sole Member
  - By: York Partnership Holdings, LLC, as its General Partner
  - By: Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC, as its Managing Member
  - By: The Sun Company of San Bernardino, California LLC, as its Managing Member
  - By: Gannett Media Services, LLC, as its Sole Member
    - By Gannett Media Corp., as its Member
    - By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member
    - By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Member By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
- By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its Member YORK PARTNERSHIP HOLDINGS, LLC
  - By: Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC, as its Manager
  - By: The Sun Company of San Bernardino, California LLC, as its Managing Member
  - By: Gannett Media Services, LLC, as its Sole Member
    - By Gannett Media Corp., as its Member
    - By: The Desert Sun Publishing Co., as its Member
    - By: Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC, as its Member By: Gannett Media Corp., as its Sole Member
    - By: Gannett International Communications, Inc., as its Member

Name: Michael E. Bood

# AMERICAN INFLUENCER AWARDS, LLC

By: Name Jasor Taylor
Title: Manager

By:

Name: Christopher Crellin

Title: Manager

GIDDYUP EVENTS, LLC MILWAUKEE MARATHON LLC ENMOTIVE COMPANY LLC

By:

Name. Jason Taylor

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

# AMERICAN INFLUENCER AWARDS, LLC

By:	
	Name: Jason Taylor
	Title: Manager
By:	DocuSigned by:
	Name: Christopher Crellin
	Title: Manager
GIDD	YUP EVENTS, LLC
MILW	AUKEE MARATHON LLC
ENM(	OTIVE COMPANY LLC
By:	
	Name: Jason Taylor

Title: Manager

## GANNETT INTERNATIONAL FINANCE LLC

By:	ache Weed
	Name: Michael E. Reed
	Title: Manager
By:	
	Name: Douglas E. Horne
	Title: Manager
Bv:	

Name: Polly Grunfeld Sack Title: Manager

# GANNETT INTERNATIONAL FINANCE LLC

By:	
	Name: Michael E. Reed
	Title: Manager
By:	DIEH
,	Name: Douglas E. Horne
	Title: Manager
By:	
	Name: Polly Grunfeld Sack
	Title: Manager

# GANNETT INTERNATIONAL FINANCE LLC

By:	
	Name: Michael E. Reed
	Title: Manager
Б	
By:	
	Name: Douglas E. Horne
	Title: Manager
By:	Name: Porly Grunfeld Sack
	Name: Polly Grunfeld Sack
	Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

# SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Registrations and Applications

[[DMS:5724730v4:10/14/2021--02:05 PM]]

# **Trademark Registrations and Applications**

# Legacy New Media

Title	Registration or Application Number	Registration or Application Date	Registrant/ Owner of Record
Design Only	6153301	September 15, 2020	Gannett Ventures LLC
#KINDALERT	6279026	February 23, 2021	Gannett Co., Inc.
8TUDIO	6188867	November 3, 2020	GateHouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
AD US	4916506	March 15, 2016	W Systems Corp.
AD US (and design)	4916507	March 15, 2016	W Systems Corp.
ABOUT STARK COUNTY	3949479	April 19, 2011	Copley Ohio Newspapers, Inc.
ABOUT STARK COUNTY	6209809	December 1, 2020	Copley Ohio Newspapers, Inc.
ADSACK	3213202	February 27, 2007	GateHouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
ALICE ECHO-NEWS	1613783	September 18, 1990	GateHouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
ALL STAR PREPS [stylized]	6183882	October 27, 2020	Gannett Ventures LLC
AMARILLO GLOBE-NEWS BEST OF AMARILLO [stylized]	6407890	July 6, 2021	Gannett Ventures, LLC
AMARILLO MAGAZINE		June 22, 2021	GateHouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
AUGUSTA BRUNCH FESTIVAL	5753790	May 14, 2019	GateHouse Media Georgia Holdings, Inc.
AUSTIN AMERICAN- STATESMAN	1596411	May 15, 1990	GateHouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.

[[DMS:5724730v4:10/14/2021--02:05 PM]]

	n	Registration	
Title	Registration or Application	or	Registrant/
	Number	Application Date	Owner of Record
		January 14,	DB Oklahoma
"b" (in a circle)	4466264	2014	Holdings, Inc.
BARTLESVILLE EXAMINER-	5068381	October 25,	DB Oklahoma
ENTERPRISE  PEGE OF DA GED OD COLDIENT	3000301	2016	Holdings, Inc.
BEST OF BASTROP COUNTY [stylized]	337151	April 27, 2021	Gannett Ventures, LLC
Styllzed			CA South
BEST OF BLUFFTON	4405787	September 24, 2012	Carolina
		24, 2013	Holdings, Inc.
BEST OF BROWN COUNTY		C 1 1	Catalla
BROWNWOOD'S OFFICIAL COMMUNITY'S CHOICE	90226103	September 30, 2020	GateHouse Media, LLC
AWARDS [stylized]		30, 2020	Wicdia, EEC
BEST OF ELLIS COUNTY THE		September	GateHouse
OFFICIAL COMMUNITY	90226449	30, 2020	Media, LLC
CHOICE AWARDS [stylized]			
BEST OF ERATH COUNTY	6424110	July 20, 2021	Gannett Ventures, LLC
			GateHouse
BEST OF LUBBOCK	4382583	August 13, 2013	Media Texas
			Holdings, II, Inc.
BEST OF ST. AUGUSTINE	4374927	July 30, 2013	CA Florida
		September	Holdings, LLC DB Oklahoma
BEST OF TEXOMA	4806562	8, 2015	Holdings, Inc.
BEST OF TEXOMA	4797946	August 25,	DB Oklahoma
BEST OF TEXONIX	4757540	2015	Holdings, Inc.
BEST OF TEXOMA [stylized]	90226848	September 30, 2020	DB Oklahoma Holdings, Inc.
BEST OF THE BEST AUSTIN'S		,	-
OFFICIAL CHOICE AWARDS	6407891	July 6, 2021	Gannett Ventures IIC
[stylized]		2021	Ventures, LLC
BEST OF THE BEST TIMES		Oatabar 10	Cotallana
RECORD'S OFFICIAL COMMUNTY CHOICE	90264340	October 19, 2020	GateHouse Media, LLC
AWARDS [stylized]		2020	Wicdia, EEC
		April 19,	GateHouse
BIGWING	4942229	2016	Media Oklahoma
			Holdings, Inc.
BIGWING INTERACTIVE	4942230	April 19,	GateHouse Media Oklahoma
		2016	Holdings, Inc.

	Registration or	Registration	
Title	Application Number	or Application Date	Registrant/ Owner of Record
BLOCKBUSTER BUCKET LIST SWEEPSTAKES (Logo)	5769107	June 4, 2019	GateHouse Media, LLC
BLUFFTON TODAY	3102230	June 6, 2006	CA South Carolina Holdings, Inc.
BROWNWOOD BULLETIN	2612145	August 27, 2002	GateHouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
CAPE COD ONLINE	3594209	March 24, 2009	The Mail Tribune, Inc.
CGE CENTRAL GAMING EXPO1	88420902	May 8, 2019	Gannett Ventures LLC
CHERRY POINT POST	4841110	October 27, 2015	CA North Carolina Holdings, Inc.
COTEAU SHOPPER	2773554	October 14, 2003	GateHouse Media South Dakota Holdings, Inc.
CRANBERRY COAST HOMES	3052266	January 31, 2006	Enterprise NewsMedia, LLC
DIGITAL DIAMOND (DIGITAL DIAMONDS) and design	5297865	September 26, 2017	GateHouse Media, LLC
DISPATCH SPORTS EXTRA	4321654	April 16, 2013	GateHouse Media Ohio Holdings II, Inc.
ECO LATINO	2790740	December 9, 2003	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
ENNIS JOURNAL	2548631	March 12, 2002	GateHouse Media Texas Holdings, II, Inc.
FLAGLER/PALM COAST NEWS-TRIBUNE	2107429	October 21, 1997	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
FLAVORED NATION	5449848	April 17, 2018	New Media Ventures Group, LLC

1 This application was filed on an intent-to-use basis.

	n.	Registration	
Title	Registration or Application	or	Registrant/
11110	Number	Application	Owner of Record
		Date	No Medie
FLAVORED NATION - A	5500875	June 26,	New Media Ventures Group,
TASTE OF EVERY STATE	3300873	2018	LLC
FLORIDA PENNYSAVER (Class	2930050	March 8,	CA Florida
35)	2930030	2005	Holdings, LLC
FLORIDA PENNYSAVER (Class	2930048	March 8,	CA Florida
16)	230000	2005	Holdings, LLC
GATEHOUSE LIVE		February	Gannett
GATEHOUSE LIVE	5994880	25, 2020	Ventures LLC
		May 23,	GateHouse
GATEHOUSE MEDIA and design	5209484	2017	Media, LLC
GATEHOUSE MEDIA (words	5209485	May 23,	GateHouse
only)	3209463	2017	Media, LLC
GATEHOUSE MEDIA (design	5209486	May 23,	GateHouse
only)	203 100	2017	Media, LLC
Catallanas NEW ENGLAND		Ootobor 22	GateHouse
GateHouse NEW ENGLAND (stylized design)	5889649	October 22, 2019	Media Massachusetts I,
(stylized design)		2019	Inc.
HERALD DEMOCRAT'S BEST	1006561	September	DB Oklahoma
OF TEXOMA (design)	4806564	8, 2015	Holdings, Inc.
HERALD DEMOCRAT'S BEST	4806565	September	DB Oklahoma
OF TEXOMA (design)	4800303	8, 2015	Holdings, Inc.
HO HO HOLIDAY EXPO	5454374	April 24,	GateHouse
		2018	Media, LLC
HOLIDAY WISH AND WIN SWEEPSTAKES	5830319	August 6, 2019	GateHouse Media, LLC
		May 5,	
HUMANKIND	6047691	2020	Gannett Co., Inc.
LOCALIO FAIL	(24020)	January 19,	C "C I
LOCALIQ [stylized]	6249286	2021	Gannett Co., Inc.
		June 22,	GateHouse
LUBBOCK MAGAZINE	6395987	2021	Media Texas
			Holdings II, Inc.
MAN XPO	5577521	October 2, 2018	GateHouse Media, LLC
		October 2,	GateHouse
MAN XPO and design	5577522	2018	Media, LLC
MD DL AV	5257662	August 1,	GateHouse
MD PLAY	5257662	2017	Media, LLC

	Registration or	Registration or	Registrant/
Title	Application Number	Application Date	Owner of Record
MILITARYKIND	6141711	September 1, 2020	Gannett Co., Inc.
MORE CONTENT NOW	4562675	July 8, 2014	GateHouse Media, LLC
MORE CONTENT NOW HIGH- QUALITY FEATURES PAGES AND SECTIONS and design (logo)	4562676	July 8, 2014	GateHouse Media, LLC
MOVING IN	4549293	June 10, 2014	GateHouse Media Oklahoma Holdings, Inc.
NEEDHAM TIMES	3675837	September 1, 2009	Gatehouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc.
NEIGHBORHOOD POST	2487040	September 11, 2001	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
NEWS CHIEF	3784717	May 4, 2010	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
NEWSOK	4175676	July 17, 2012	GateHouse Media Oklahoma Holdings, Inc.
NEWTON TAB	3666193	August 11, 2009	Gatehouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc.
NEXTFLUENTIAL	90099703 ITU	August 7, 2020	Gannett Co., Inc.
NJ DIRECT MARKETING	2714427	May 6, 2003	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
NOBODY DELIVERS LIKE WE DO	5098322	December 13, 2016	GateHouse Media, LLC
NORTHJERSEY.COM	6118684	August 4, 2020	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC
OBSERVER-DISPATCH	2747008	August 5, 2003	GateHouse Media New York Holdings, Inc.
OKLAHOMA CITY TIMES	4386975	August 20, 2013	GateHouse Media Oklahoma Holdings, Inc.

Title	Registration or Application Number	Registration or Application Date	Registrant/ Owner of Record
PAINT IT ALL PINK	4422928	October 22, 2013	GateHouse Media, LLC
PALM BEACH DAILY NEWS	2258844	July 6, 1999	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
PALM BEACH LIFE	0241510	May 1, 1928	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
PERCH	4327996	April 30, 2013	UpCurve, Inc.
PHONEGUIDE	1584159	February 20, 1990	GateHouse Media Michigan Holdings, Inc.
PHONEGUIDE	3972516	June 7, 2011	GateHouse Media Michigan Holdings, Inc.
PHONEGUIDE (Logo)	2490118	September 18, 2001	GateHouse Media Michigan Holdings, Inc.
POST ON POLITICS	4166874	July 3, 2012	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
PROJO.COM	2105564	October 14, 1997	LMG Rhode Island Holdings, Inc.
PROVINCETOWN BANNER	2007205	October 8, 1996	GateHouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc.
RIVER BENDER	3225812	April 3, 2007	CA North Carolina Holdings, Inc.
ROCKFORD REGISTER STAR	2320943	February 22, 2000	GateHouse Media Illinois Holdings, Inc.
RPM DASHBOARD	5074556	November 1, 2016	UpCurve, Inc.
RUGGED MANIAC (design mark)	4843619	November 3, 2015	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
RUGGED MANIAC (standard character mark)	4212343	September 25, 2012	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
SARASOTA HERALD- TRIBUNE	1138361	August 5, 1980	CA Florida Holdings, LLC

	Registration or	Registration or	Registrant/
Title	Application Number	Application Date	Owner of Record
SEASON TO SHARE	2224219	February 16, 1999	CA Florida
SIMPLYNEWSPAPERS [stylized]	6433307	July 27, 2021	Holdings, LLC Gannett Co., Inc.
SOUTH LAKE PRESS	3045376	January 17, 2006	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
SOUTHERN KITCHEN	5371468	January 2, 2018	GateHouse Media Georgia Holdings, Inc.
SK (Southern Kitchen Logo)	5493086	June 12, 2018	GateHouse Media Georgia Holdings, Inc.
ST. JOHNS SUN	3488494	August 19, 2008	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
STEPHENVILLE EMPIRE- TRIBUNE	1616691	October 9, 1990	GateHouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
STORM	2164833	June 9, 1998	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
STORYTELLERS PROJECT (stylized design)	6304252	March 30, 2021	Gannett Co., Inc.
SUNDAY TELEGRAM	0514508	August 30, 1949	CA Massachusetts Holdings, Inc.
TELEGRAM & GAZETTE (Stylized)	1574954	January 2, 1990	CA Massachusetts Holdings, Inc.
THE APALACHICOLA TIMES	2975092	July 26, 2005	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
THE BAG Open it up. Save money.	5448990	April 17, 2018	GateHouse Media Ohio Holdings II, Inc.
THE BASTROP ADVERTISER	6396717	June 22, 2021	GateHouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
THE COLUMBUS DISPATCH	6112445	July 28, 2020	GateHouse Media Ohio Holdings II, Inc.
THE COMMERCIAL PRESS	3073572	March 28, 2006	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
THE DAILY COMMERCIAL	3084612	April 25, 2006	CA Florida Holdings, LLC

Title	Registration or Application	Registration or	Registrant/	
11110	Number	Application Date	Owner of Record	
THE DAILY OKLAHOMAN	0170045	July 10, 1923	GateHouse Media Oklahoma Holdings, Inc.	
THE DAYTONA BEACH NEWS-JOURNAL	5920932	November 26, 2019	CA Florida Holdings, LLC	
THE FALL RIVER SPIRIT	2967909	July 12, 2005	The Mail Tribune, Inc.	
THE INDEPENDENT VOICE OF VOLUSIA AND FLAGLER COUNTIES	2654564	November 26, 2002	CA Florida Holdings, LLC	
THE JOURNAL-STANDARD	2847486	June 1, 2004	GateHouse Media Freeport Holdings, Inc.	
THE LEADER	2788918	December 2, 2003	GateHouse Media Corning Holdings, Inc.	
THE OFFICIAL COMMUNITY CHOICE AWARDS	5940322	December 17, 2019	GateHouse Media, LLC	
THE OFFICIAL COMMUNITY CHOICE AWARDS BEST OF LUBBOCK THE OFFICIAL COMMUNITY CHOICE AWARDS [stylized]	90226247	September 30, 2020	GateHouse Media, LLC	
THE OFFICIAL COMMUNITY'S CHOICE AWARDS READER'S CHOICE [stylized]	90226519	September 30, 2020	GateHouse Media, LLC	
THE OKLAHOMAN	2299554	December 14, 1999	GateHouse Media Oklahoma Holdings, Inc.	
THE OKLAHOMAN DIRECT	2954537	May 24, 2005	GateHouse Media Oklahoma Holdings, Inc.	
THE OKLAHOMAN MEDIA COMPANY	5023450	August 16, 2016	GateHouse Media Oklahoma Holdings, Inc.	
THE PALM BEACH POST	1384241	February 25, 1986	CA Florida Holdings, LLC	
THE PATRIOT LEDGER	2097397	September 16, 1997	George W. Prescott Publishing Company, LLC	

	Registration or	Registration	n ·
Title	Application Number	or Application Date	Registrant/ Owner of Record
THE PROVIDENCE JOURNAL	0430799	June 24, 1947	LMG Rhode Island Holdings, Inc.
THE PROVIDENCE SUNDAY JOURNAL	0430800	June 24, 1947	LMG Rhode Island Holdings, Inc.
THE ROAD TO CANTON	5872788	October 1, 2019	Copley Ohio Newspapers, Inc.
THE SANDWICH BROADSIDER	3352822	December 11, 2007	GateHouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc.
THE SHINY SHEET	1755262	March 2, 1993	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
THE STATE JOURNAL- REGISTER	1213886	October 26, 1982	GateHouse Media Illinois Holdings II, Inc.
THE SUN TODAY	4409454	October 1, 2013	CA South Carolina Holdings, Inc.
THE SUNDAY OKLAHOMAN	0760989	December 3, 1963	GateHouse Media Oklahoma Holdings, Inc.
THE TOPEKA CAPITAL- JOURNAL	6110647	July 28, 2020	GateHouse Media Kansas Holdings II, Inc.
THRIVEHIVE	5043680	September 20, 2016	ThriveHive, Inc.
TRENT WOODS TIMES	3389838	February 26, 2008	CA North Carolina Holdings, Inc.
TRI-COUNTY INDEPENDENT	5998973	February 25, 2020	GateHouse Media Pennsylvania Holdings, Inc.
UPCURVE	5814063	July 23, 2019	UpCurve, Inc.
VOLUSIA REVIEW	2152073	April 21, 1998	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
VOLUSIA/FLAGLER BUSINESS REPORT	4885533	January 12, 2016	CA Florida Holdings, LLC

	Registration or	Registration	
Title	Application	or Application	Registrant/ Owner of Record
	Number	Date	
WALTHAM NEWS TRIBUNE	4958843	May 17, 2016	GateHouseMedia Massachusetts I, Inc.
WATERTOWN NOW	2791101	December 9, 2003	GateHouse Media South Dakota Holdings, Inc.
WATERTOWN PUBLIC OPINION (Class 9)	2895707	October 19, 2004	GateHouse Media South Dakota Holdings, Inc.
WATERTOWN PUBLIC OPINION (Class 16)	2836327	April 27, 2004	GateHouse Media South Dakota Holdings, Inc.
WAXAHACHIE DAILY LIGHT	1648116	June 18, 1991	GateHouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
We're the biggest oldest newest most local national brand in America	5087791	November 22, 2016	GateHouse Media, LLC
WHAT ROCKS (stylized design)	6078357	June 16, 2020	GateHouse Media Illinois Holdings, Inc.
WICKED LOCAL	6040152	April 28, 2020	GateHouse Media Massachusetts I, Inc.
WICKED LOCAL	3345458	November 27, 2007	GateHouseMedia Massachusetts I, Inc
ATHENSAUTOFINDER.COM	3270422	July 24, 2007	GateHouse Media Management Services, Inc.
AUGUSTA BRUNCH FESTIVAL	5753790	May 14, 2019	GateHouse Media Georgia Holdings, Inc.
COSTUME DASH	5131257	January 31, 2017	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC

	Registration or	Registration	
Title	Application	or Application	Registrant/ Owner of Record
	Number	Date	
DO YOU GET IT?	2260488	July 13, 1999	GateHouse Media Ohio Holdings II, Inc.
NIE WORLD	2682257	February 4, 2003	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
THE COURIER-TRIBUNE	2612693	August 27, 2002	DB Arkansas Holdings, Inc.
THE DAYTONA BEACH NEWS-JOURNAL	3290072	September 11, 2007	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
THE DAYTONA BEACH NEWS-JOURNAL	2694251	March 4, 2003	CA Florida Holdings, LLC
THE WORKING HORSE	3119180	July 25, 2006	Enterprise Publishing LLC
TOTALLY LOCAL and design	3472965	July 22, 2008	GateHouse Media, LLC
THE COLUMBUS DISPATCH	6112445	July 28, 2020	Gatehouse Media Ohio Holdings II, Inc.
SANTA ROSA MARATHON	6078531	June 16, 2020	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
OLD PORT HALF MARATHON	6078532	June 16, 2020	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
ROCKFEST	6078533	June 16, 2020	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
BLOCKBUSTER BUCKET LIST SWEEPSTAKES	6263778	February 9, 2021	Gatehouse Media, LLC
RUGGED RACES	5999818	March 3, 2020	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
¡AHORA SÍ!	5084067	November 22, 2016	Gatehouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
¡AHORA SÍ!	5241671	July 11, 2017	Gatehouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
STATESMAN.COM	2898718	November 2, 2004	Gatehouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.

Title	Registration or Application Number	Registration or Application Date	Registrant/ Owner of Record
AUSTIN360	2497396	October 16, 2001	Gatehouse Media Texas Holdings II, Inc.
ROCK THE NIGHT 5K	4930124	April 5, 2016	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
Design Only (Stick figure running in blue/black circle) (Class 25)	5094876	December 6, 2016	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
Design Only (Stick figure running in blue/black circle) (Class 25)	5086198	November 22, 2016	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
Design Only (Stick figure running in blue/black circle) (Class 41)	4383916	August 13, 2013	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
WILL RUN FOR CHOCOLATE	4387941	August 20, 2013	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
AMERICA'S SWEETEST RACE	4391591	August 27, 2013	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
RAM RACING	4391591	August 27, 2013	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
HOT CHOCOLATE 15/5K	4391569	August 27, 2013	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
CINCO DE MILER	4383910	August 13, 2013	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
HOT CHOCOLATE 15/5K (Design)	4130656	April 24, 2012	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC
HC 15K (Design)	5156275	March 7, 2017	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC

Legacy Gannett

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	Des Moines Register and Tribune Co.	RIDE RIGHT	1751584	Feb-09-1993
USA	Des Moines Register and Tribune Co.	The Des Moines Register	1249840	Aug-30-1983
USA	Des Moines Register and Tribune Co.	RAGBRAI	2288542	Oct-26-1999
USA	Des Moines Register and Tribune Co.	RAGBRAI	2225622	Feb-23-1999
USA	Des Moines Register and Tribune Co.	THE DES MOINES REGISTER	2879044	Aug-31-2004
USA	Evansville Courier Company, Inc.	COURIERPRESS	4240847	Nov-13-2012
USA	Evansville Courier Company, Inc.	THE GLEANER	4240841	Nov-13-2012
USA	Evansville Courier Company, Inc.	EVANSVILLE COURIER & PRESS	4240846	Nov-13-2012
USA	Federated Publications, Inc.	ECCENTRIC	2052767	Apr-15-1997
USA	Federated Publications, Inc.	BATTLE CREEK ENQUIRER	2752628	Aug-19-2003
USA	Federated Publications, Inc.	GREEN & WHITE	1790997	Aug-31-1993
USA	Federated Publications, Inc.	JOURNAL & COURIER	2902877	Nov-16-2004
USA	Federated Publications, Inc.	LANSING STATE JOURNAL	2320942	Feb-22-2000
USA	Federated Publications, Inc.	PALLADIUM-ITEM	2836285	Apr-27-2004
USA	Federated Publications, Inc.	TALLAHASSEE DEMOCRAT	2100946	Sep-30-1997
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.		1571637	Dec-19-1989
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.		5282172	Sep-05-2017
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.		1571638	Dec-19-1989
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	USA TODAY NETWORK	5519980	Jul-17-2018
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	₩ USA TODAY NETWORK	5519981	Jul-17-2018
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	JRN JOURNAL COMMUNICATIONS and design	4609854	September 23, 2014

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	A COMMUNITY THRIVES	5284515	Sep-12-2017
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	CANCER KNOWS NO BORDERS	5171621	Mar-28-2017
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	DELAWARE AUTO SHOW	3562786	Jan-13-2009
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	DELAWARE AUTO SHOW	3562787	Jan-13-2009
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	DEMOCRAT AND CHRONICLE	2359626	Jun-20-2000
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	GANNETT	2855619	Jun-22-2004
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	GANNETT	3012484	Nov-08-2005
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	GANNETT	2915572	Jan-04-2005
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	GANNETT	2852723	Jun-15-2004
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	GANNETT	2852724	Jun-15-2004
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	GANNETT FOUNDATION	1716449	Sep-15-1992
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	I AM SPORT	5384620	Jan-23-2018
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	JRN	2979242	Jul-26-2005
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	JUST THE FAQS	5276091	Aug-29-2017
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	LOCALIQ	5717484	Apr-02-2019
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	ROCHESTER DEMOCRAT AND CHRONICLE	2359619	Jun-20-2000
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	STORYNEXT	5166251	Mar-21-2017
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	SUNDAY SELECT	3513642	Oct-07-2008
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	USA TODAY NETWORK	5514165	Jul-10-2018
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	YES YOUR ESSENTIAL SHOPPER	4023532	Sep-06-2011
USA	Gannett GP Media, Inc.	ASHEVILLE CITIZEN TIMES	2017084	Nov-19-1996
USA	Gannett GP Media, Inc.	GREENVILLE ONLINE	2058490	Apr-29-1997
USA	Gannett GP Media, Inc.	GREENVILLEONLINE	2915618	Jan-04-2005
USA	Gannett GP Media, Inc.	THE GREENVILLE NEWS	2320946	Feb-22-2000
USA	Gannett GP Media, Inc.	THE LEAF-CHRONICLE	2752634	Aug-19-2003
USA	Gannett MHC Media, Inc.	ARGUS LEADER	2755825	Aug-26-2003
USA	Gannett MHC Media, Inc.	FORT COLLINS COLORADOAN	2781581	Nov-11-2003
USA	Gannett MHC Media, Inc.	PENSACOLA NEWS JOURNAL	2794128	Dec-16-2003

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	Gannett MHC Media, Inc.	ST. CLOUD TIMES	2781576	Nov-11-2003
USA	Gannett MHC Media, Inc.	STATESMAN JOURNAL	2827187	Mar-30-2004
USA	Gannett MHC Media, Inc.	THE NEWS-PRESS	2378734	Aug-22-2000
USA	Gannett River States Publishing Corporation <sup>2</sup>	HATTIESBURG AMERICAN	2894686	Oct-19-2004
USA	Gannett River States Publishing Corporation	PENNYPOWER	1639697	Apr-02-1991
USA	Gannett River States Publishing Corporation	SPRINGFIELD NEWS- LEADER	2677658	Jan-21-2003
USA	Gannett River States Publishing Corporation	THE CLARION-LEDGER	2365928	Jul-11-2000
USA	Gannett River States Publishing Corporation	THE DAILY ADVERTISER	2894675	Oct-19-2004
USA	Gannett River States Publishing Corporation	THE NEWS-STAR	2912243	Dec-21-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE MAN OUT FRONT	5086901	Nov-22-2016
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	AutoPay series state some state come of	2824544	Mar-23-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	FOOD TRUCK MASH-UP	4834957	Oct-20-2015
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	The Record	2150152	Apr-14-1998
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	The Kecord	2403953	Nov-14-2000
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA	4444787	Dec-03-2013
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	10BEST	2602063	Jul-30-2002
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	10BEST.COM	2448623	May-08-2001
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	ASBURY PARK PRESS	2009489	Oct-22-1996
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	BASEBALLHQ.COM	3001860	Sep-27-2005

 $<sup>^2\,\</sup>mbox{Missing}$  assignment from Gannett River States Publishing to Gannett  $\,$  Co. with USPTO

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	BELLEVILLE TIMES	2256985	Jun-29-1999
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	BERGENCOUNTY.COM	4787641	Aug-04-2015
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	BLOOMFIELD LIFE	2262814	Jul-20-1999
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	BURLINGTON FREE PRESS	2790717	Dec-09-2003
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	BUYERS' DIGEST	2334772	Mar-28-2000
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	CHILLICOTHE GAZETTE	2894688	Oct-19-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	COSHOCTON TRIBUNE	2894690	Oct-19-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	COURIER NEWS	2755823	Aug-26-2003
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	COURIER POST	2243458	May-04-1999
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	COURIER-POST	2752629	Aug-19-2003
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	FOR SERIOUS GOLFERS	4209662	Sep-18-2012
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	FORECADDIE	5289797	Sep-19-2017
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	FORTHEW!N	4588715	Aug-19-2014
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	GLEN RIDGE VOICE	2262815	Jul-20-1999
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	GOLFWEEK	4297374	Mar-05-2013
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	GOLFWEEK	1723694	Oct-13-1992
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	GOLFWEEK	4217331	Oct-02-2012
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	GOLFWEEK	4845799	Nov-03-2015
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	GOLFWEEK	4217330	Oct-02-2012
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	GREAT FALLS TRIBUNE	2894685	Oct-19-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	GREEN BAY PRESS- GAZETTE	2794129	Dec-16-2003

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	HERALD NEWS	2465730	Jul-03-2001
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	HERALD TIMES REPORTER	2839966	May-11-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	HOME NEWS TRIBUNE	2061424	May-13-1997
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	HOOPSHYPE	4588717	Aug-19-2014
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	JERSEYFEST	4787640	Aug-04-2015
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	LANCASTER EAGLE- GAZETTE	2894687	Oct-19-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	MARSHFIELD NEWS- HERALD	2839967	May-11-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	MMA JUNKIE	4608893	Sep-23-2014
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	NORTH JERSEY COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS	2561505	Apr-16-2002
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP	4374677	Jul-30-2013
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	NORTHJERSEY.COM	4472668	Jan-21-2014
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	OSHKOSH NORTHWESTERN	2894676	Oct-19-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	POUGHKEEPSIE JOURNAL	2790716	Dec-09-2003
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	PRESS & SUN- BULLETIN	2752632	Aug-19-2003
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	REVIEWED	4531827	May-20-2014
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	SENIOR SCOOP	1762066	Mar-30-1993
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	STAR-GAZETTE	2790719	Dec-09-2003
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	STEVENS POINT JOURNAL	2894691	Oct-19-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	TELEGRAPH-FORUM	2834181	Apr-20-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE CINCINNATI ENQUIRER	2302203	Dec-21-1999
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE FORECADDIE	5086902	Nov-22-2016

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE ITHACA JOURNAL	2788460	Dec-02-2003
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE JACKSON SUN	2894692	Oct-19-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE JOURNAL NEWS	2267383	Aug-03-1999
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE MARION STAR	2894689	Oct-19-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE NEWS- MESSENGER	2831765	Apr-13-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE NUTLEY SUN	2259277	Jul-06-1999
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE POST-CRESCENT	2755824	Aug-26-2003
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE RECORD	2546444	Mar-12-2002
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE RECORD	2410457	Dec-05-2000
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE RESIDENT EXPERT	4834945	Oct-20-2015
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE ROAD WARRIOR	2121102	Dec-16-1997
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE SHEBOYGAN PRESS	2905821	Nov-30-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE SPECTRUM	1974690	May-21-1996
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE SUNDAY RECORD	2468021	Jul-10-2001
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE TENNESSEAN	2285589	Oct-12-1999
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	TIMES RECORDER	2834178	Apr-20-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	TODAY IN THE SKY	2707001	Apr-15-2003
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA TODAY	1332045	Apr-23-1985
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA TODAY	1517220	Dec-20-1988
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA TODAY	1509332	Oct-18-1988
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA TODAY	3361301	Jan-01-2008

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA TODAY AD METER	3839742	Aug-31-2010
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA TODAY SNAPSHOTS	2918560	Jan-18-2005
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA TODAY SPORTS WEEKLY	2900307	Nov-02-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA TODAY TRAVEL ZONE	3550790	Dec-23-2008
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	VARSITY ACES	3501283	Sep-16-2008
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	WAUSAU DAILY HERALD	2839968	May-11-2004
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP	3272334	Jul-31-2007
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE FORECADDIE	2039565	Feb-18-1997
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	THE INDIANAPOLIS STAR	2781575	Nov-11-2003
USA	Imagn Content Services, LLC	USPRESSWIRE	3184228	Dec-12-2006
USA	Journal Sentinel Inc.	JOURNAL SENTINEL	4315186	Apr-09-2013
USA	Journal Sentinel Inc.	JSONLINE	3777279	Apr-20-2010
USA	Journal Sentinel Inc.	WISCONSIN TRAILS	2399533	Oct-31-2000
USA	Memphis Publishing Company	DESOTO APPEAL	2439556	Mar-27-2001
USA	Memphis Publishing Company	GOMEMPHIS	2630282	Oct-08-2002
USA	Memphis Publishing Company	THE COMMERCIAL APPEAL	4194491	Aug-21-2012
USA	Multimedia, Inc.	THE NEWS LEADER	2781577	Nov-11-2003
USA	Phoenix Newspapers, Inc.	ARIZONA BUSINESS GAZETTE	2147179	Mar-31-1998
USA	Phoenix Newspapers, Inc.	ARIZONA REPUBLIC	2136804	Feb-17-1998
USA	Phoenix Newspapers, Inc.	AZCENTRAL.COM	2814629	Feb-17-2004
USA	Phoenix Newspapers, Inc.	NEIGHBORS FOR GOOD	5338866	Nov-21-2017
USA	Phoenix Newspapers, Inc.	PHOENIX NEWSPAPERS	2193058	Oct-06-1998
USA	Phoenix Newspapers, Inc.	PHOENIX REPUBLIC	3446994	Jun-10-2008
USA	Phoenix Newspapers, Inc.	SCOTTSDALE REPUBLIC	2741621	Jul-29-2003

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	Phoenix Newspapers, Inc.	TV Y MAS [TRANSLATION: TELEVISION AND MORE]	2594258	Jul-16-2002
USA	Phoenix Newspapers, Inc.	CIRC2000	2500756	Oct23-2001
USA	Press-Citizen Company, Inc.	IOWA CITY PRESS- CITIZEN	2752630	Aug-19-2003
USA	ReachLocal, Inc.	REACHCAST	4200130	Aug-28-2012
USA	ReachLocal, Inc.	REACHLOCAL	3106383	Jun-20-2006
USA	ReachLocal, Inc.	TOTALTRACK	3680718	Sep-08-2009
USA	Reno Newspapers, Inc.	RENO GAZETTE JOURNAL	2323740	Feb-29-2000
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	ABILENE REPORTER- NEWS	4260392	Dec-18-2012
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	JOURNAL COMMUNICATIONS	2779007	Nov-04-2003
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	Rest of the Best	2415110	Dec-26-2000
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC		2721648	Jun-03-2003
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC		2646118	Nov-05-2002
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	BEST OF KNOXVILLE	4069608	Dec-13-2011
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	CALLER TIMES	4267076	Jan-01-2013
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	CALLER TIMES	4573103	Jul-22-2014
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	GOSANANGELO.	4240843	Nov-13-2012
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	GOSMOKIES	3439601	Jun-03-2008
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	INDEPENDENT MAIL	4294536	Feb-26-2013
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	INDEPENDENTMAIL	4240844	Nov-13-2012
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	KIPSAP SUN	4240842	Nov-13-2012
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	KNOX NEWS.	3504119	Sep-23-2008
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	MARCO EAGLE	4224696	Oct-16-2012
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	NAPLES DAILY NEWS	4260395	Dec-18-2012
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	STANDARD-TIMES	4179479	Jul-24-2012
USA	Scripps NP Operating, LLC	TCPALM	2493881	Oct-02-2001
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	ALAMOGORDO DAILY NEWS	2718848	May-27-2003
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	ALAMOGORDO DAILY NEWS	3038866	Jan-10-2006

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	CARLSBAD CURRENT- ARGUS	4903988	Feb-23-2016
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	CARLSBAD CURRENT- ARGUS	4900558	Feb-16-2016
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	CARS & TRUCKS	4211720	Sep-18-2012
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	EL PASO TIMES	2781571	Nov-11-2003
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	EL PASO Y MAS	3034070	Dec-27-2005
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	LEBANON DAILY NEWS	2720856	Jun-03-2003
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	LEBANON DAILY NEWS	2839704	May-11-2004
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	PECOS VALLEY SHOPPER	4900553	Feb-16-2016
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	PUBLIC OPINION	2951088	May-17-2005
USA	Texas-New Mexico Newspapers, LLC	RUIDOSO NEWS	2718847	May-27-2003
USA	The Advertiser Company	BULLETIN BOARD	1652380	Jul-30-1991
USA	The Advertiser Company	MONTGOMERY ADVERTISER	2781572	Nov-11-2003
USA	The Courier-Journal, Inc.	COURIER JOURNAL	2304262	Dec-28-1999
USA	The Courier-Journal, Inc.	FLORIDA TODAY	1408440	Sep-09-1986
USA	The Courier-Journal, Inc.	THE COURIER-	2668686	Dec-31-2002
USA	The Courier-Journal, Inc.	THE COURIER- JOURNAL BLUEGRASS POLL	3486935	Aug-19-2008
USA	The Desert Sun Publishing Company	THE DESERT SUN	2752633	Aug-19-2003
USA	The Times Herald Company	TIMES HERALD	2829367	Apr-06-2004
USA	Visalia Newspapers, LLC	TULARE ADVANCE- REGISTER	2896804	Oct-26-2004
USA	Visalia Newspapers, LLC	VISALIA TIMES-DELTA	2781683	Nov-11-2003
USA	Wordstream, Inc.	WORDSTREAM	3735074	Jan-05-2010
USA	York Newspaper Company	INYORK	2428775	Feb-13-2001
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	Audio logo sound mark	6397346	Jun-22-2021
USA	Gannett Co., Inc.	Fingerprint sound mark	6397348	Jun-22-2021
USA	Gatehouse Media Pennsylvania Holdings, Inc.	PHILLYBURBS.COM	90487183	Jan-25-2021
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA TODAY (design) (Class 16)	90527122	Feb-12-2021

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
USA	Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC	USA TODAY (design) (Class 41)	90527164	Feb-12-2021
USA	IGannett Sateinte information Network, LLC	USA TODAY (crossword puzzle	90859488	Jul-31-2021

**RECORDED: 10/20/2021**